RECEIVED

|7 2

STATE AUDITOR & |4SPECTOR

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
2017-2018
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
THE COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Two copies of this Financial Statement and Estimate of Needs should be filed with the County Clerk not later than
August 17 for all Counties. After approval by the Excise Board and the levies are made, both statements should be
signed by the appropriate Board Members. One complete signed copy must be sent to the State Auditor and Inspector,
2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., State Capitol, Room 100, Oklahoma City, OK 73105. If publication may not be had by date
required for filing, affidavit and proof of publication are required to be attached within five days after date of filing.

THE 2017-2018 ESTIMATE OF NEEDS AND FINANCIAL
STATEMENT OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

PREPARED BY WADE PATTERSON
SUBMITTED TO THE MCCURTAIN COUNTY
EXCISE BOARD THIS 29 DAY OF ? 2017

EMERGE\'CY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD

—

= [MWL}{ Memberj_/ﬂ' é /5’%&

Member ﬂ_//)%ég L&/D’a

S.A.&l Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 “ A.LNY\O o Monday. August 28, 2017

(s




Page |

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
OF
MCCURTAIN COUNTY
2017-2018
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS
AND FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF THE
FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

MCCURTAIN COUNTY, EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE BOARD
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN, ss:

To the County Excise Board of said County and State, Greeting:-

Pursuant to the requirements of 68 O.S. Section 3002, we submit herewith for your consideration, the within statement of the fiscal
condition of the Emergency Medical Service Board, County of McCurtain , State of Oklahoma, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,
2016 and ending June 30, 2017, together with an itemized statement of the estimated needs thereof for the fiscal year beginning
July 1,2017 and ending June 30, 2018. The same have been prepared in conformity to Statute, in relation to which be it further

noted that:

1. We, the members of the Emergency Medical Service Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that the statements herein
submitted show the true and correct conditions of the fiscal affairs of said Emergency Medical Service Board for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2017, that said statements comprise a "full and accurate statement of the assessments, receipts and expenditures of
the preceding year, made out in detail under separate heads" as required by 19 0.S. Section 345; that said preparation was had at an
official session of said Board, begun on the first Monday in July, 2017 pursuant to the provisions of 68 0.S. Section 3002.

2. And we further certify that the estimates of the several amounts necessary for current expenses for the fiscal vear beginning July 1,
2017 and ending June 30, 2018 as shown under "Schedule 8" were prepared and filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board as
of the first Monday in July 2017, that the same have been correctly entered, and that all estimates made are entered as certified by
Department Heads for the respective purposes herein set out. We further certify that the sums requested for salaries of county officers
and the deputies are calculated and based upon authority of salary statutes currently effective and applicable in this county.

3. We further certify that the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem tax, shown on "Schedule 4", may reasonably be
expected to be collected as a revenue during the ensuing fiscal year, and is not in excess of the 90% of the amounts collected for the
same sources during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017.

Dated at ’ofﬁce of the County Clerk, at Idabel, Oklahoma, this Q 9 day of 5 2017,

( / 17 \/itch’*-f-d i
Cham‘n%
Member

j{Q/’U'ﬂ S /,n,r

Clerk

Filed this 2.9 day of Jo}v_’} 2017 Secretary and

McCurtain County, Oklahoma.

S.A.&1. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Monday, August 28, 2017




Page 3

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public, @Uﬂ /;; A am /) Wou{,f' ¢, County
Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, who being first duly sworn according to lz?w, deposes and says: That he/she

complied with the law by having the financial statement for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2017, and the estimated
needs and the estimated income from sources other than ad valorem taxes, for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017
and ending June 30, 2018 published in one issue of the McCurtain Gazette a legally-qualified newspaper published - of

general circulation, in said county (strike inapplicable phrase) a copy of which together with proof of publication is
herewith attached marked Exhibit "Z" and made a part of hereof.

gy,
O 4, Y

“s;, Moqurri®
TR

EITTRRTTAN

Subscribed and sworn to before me this u ) day of ‘_(_ hﬂ Py ,2017.

My Commission Expires

Notary Public

\\\\lflfj,

S.A.&I Form 268BRYS Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Monday, August 28, 2017






EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

EXHIBIT "E" _ PAGE 1
{Schedule 1, Current Balance Sheet - June 30, 2017 _ T
[ — _ __ | Amount |

SSETS: - B —
It h Balance June 30, 2017 $ 1,413,640.28
Investments $ 2,058,887.85
| TOTAL ASSETS _ ILs 3,472,528.13

FIABILITIES AND RESERVES: Il Wl_

Warrants Outstanding $ 113,703.18
[Reserve for Interest on Warrants il's -
|[Reserves From Schedule 8 Il's .

I TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES _ Iis 113,703.18

[ CASH FUND BALANCE JUNE 30, 2017 T s "~ 3,358,824.95 |
I TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND CASH FUND BALANCE II's 3472,528.13 |
[Schedule 2, Revenue and Requirements - 2017-2018
il Detail 'T—W:
I VENUE: ]

ash Balance June 30, 2016 $ 3,634,950.69
"Cash Fund Balance Transferred From Prior Years $ -
"Current Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned $ 614,590.74
[Miscellaneous Revenue Apportioned h $ 1,285,692.75
f TOTAL REVENUE (I $ 5,535,234.18
I QUIREMENTS: (B
laims Paid by Warrants Issued $ 2,176,409.23
I[Rescrvos From Schedule 8 $ -
"lmerest Paid on Warrants $ -
"Reserve for Interest on Warrants $ -
|| TOTAL REQUIREMENTS il $ 2,176,409.23

[ADD: CASH FUND BALANCE AS PER BALANCE SHEET 6-30-2017 Il $ 3,358,824.95
| TOTAL REQUIREMENTS AND CASH FUND BALANCE I $ 5,535,234.18
[Schedute 3, Cash Fund Balance Analysis - June 30, 2017 Amount
[tADDITIONS:

[Miscellaneous Revenue Collected in Excess of Estimates-Net $ 17,526.25
"Warrams Estopped, Cancelled or Converted $ -
[[Fiscal Year 2016-2017 Lapsed Appropriations $ 2,937,026.90
Ii?iscal Year 2015-2016 Lapsed Appropriations 3 -
|Ad Valorem Tax Collections in Excess of Estimate $ 25,375.66
ior Years Ad Valorem Tax $
TOTAL ADDITIONS IIs 2,979,928 81

[DEDUCTIONS: I
" Supplemental Appropriations " $ -

I Current Tax in Process of Collection s -
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS " $ -

{[ICash Fund Balance as per Balance Sheet 6-30-2017 B 3,358,824.95 |

" Composition of Cash Fund Balance: I |

[ Cash I 3,358,824.95 |
I@ per Balance Sheet 6-30-2017 I[s 3,358,824.95 |

Monday, August 28,2017

S.A.&l. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

~ EXHIBIT “E"

2a

| Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue

|
lL SOURCE

2016-2017 ACCOUNT

AMOUNT

ACTUALLY

ESTIMATED

11 1 |

COLLECTED

1000 CHARGES FOR SERVICES

1111 Service Fees

883.616.00

1,262,333.50

1112 Service Fees

1113 Training Fees

1114 Other -

1115 Other -

1116 Other -

1117 Other -

1118 Other -

1119 Other -

1120 Other -

1121 Other -

1122 Other -

1123 Other -

1124 Other -

1125 Other -

AlB BB |n]Aalaln|alBv]|snlvv]lv|en v ]e
.

Total Charges For Services

883,616.00

1,262,333.50 |

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

2000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE - LOCAL SOURCES:

2111 Local Contributions

2112 Local Governmental Reimbursements

2113 Local Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue

2114 Other -

2115 Other -

2116 Other -

2117 Other -

2118 Other -

2124 Other -

Total - Local Sources

Al oAl v v |w|w»s
)

3000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - STATE SOURCES:

3111 County Sales Tax - OTC

3112 Other - OTC

L Sub-Total - OTC

3211 State Grants

3212 State Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue

3213 Homestead Exemption Reimbursement

3214 Additional Homestead Exemption Reimbursement

3215 Other -

3216 Other -

3217 Other -

3218 Other -

3219 Other -

3220 Other -

3221 Other -

3222 Other -

3223 Other -

3224 Other -

3225 Other -

'

Total - State Sources

LLL

Continued on page 2b
S.A.&l. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

Monday, August 28,2017



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

__ Pagen

2016-2017 ACCOUNT

It BASIS AND

OVER

[[ LiMIT OF ENSUING

i ESTIMATE

2017-2018 ACCOUNT

CHARGEABLE

ESTIMATED BY

APPROVED BY

INCOME

GOVERNING BOARD

EXCISE BOARD

(UNDER)

I

I
[

378,717.50

67.74%

855,065.28

855,065.28

90.00%

90.00%)|

90.00%;

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%;

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

.
Ll Lol Ecl Kol Ko ol P2 LN K20 (78 1Y) I8 £ Y P

90.00%

“MMMM%VBMMMHMWM%MM

378,717.50

M%%MMMMMM%M%M%MM
'

- {Is
855,065.28 || $ 855,065.28

|

—

90.00%

90.00%

1

90.00%)

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%;

ANlA|AlA|lB|A|A B ] |n

Al or|en | on

"MMMMM%MMMM
N
AlAa|lrls | a|o |n

90.00%

90.00%)

90.00%;

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%

AlAalw |allr]|n |

90.00%

90.00%

90.00%]

90.00%|

90.00%)

AlAn A |A|BR]lAlR Al s
.

90.00%

90.00%

W |n
'

90.00%

WA
[

90.00%;

90.00%)|

90.00%)|

A lA]|w»
]

90.00%|

WMM%MM%M%WMMW%MWWMM%

AN
1

$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
3
S.

A &I. Form 268BR9S Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

Monday, August 28,2017



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018
EXHIBIT "E" 2b
Schedule 4, Miscellaneous Revenue

2016-2017 ACCOUNT
SOURCE AMOUNT ACTUALLY

Continued from page 2a ESTIMATED COLLECTED
4000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - FEDERAL SOURCES: —
4111 Federal Grants $ - $ -
4112 Reimbursement - Federal $ - $ .
4113 Federal Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue $ - $ -
4114 Other - $ - $ .
4115 Other - $ - $ -
4116 Other - $ - $ .
4117 Other - $ - $ .
4118 Other - $ - $ .
4119 Other - $ - $ .
4120 Other - $ -1 -
4121 Other - $ - $ .
4122 Other - 3 - $ -
4123 Other - 3$ - $ .
4124 Other - $ - $ .
4125 Other - I's - s ;
4126 Other - $ - $ .
4127 Other - $ - s -
4128 Other - $ - $ -

Total Federal Sources $ - 1s -

i Grand Total Intergovernmental Revenues $ - I[s -

5000 MISCELLANEQUS REVENUE:
5111 Interest on Investments $ 2,500.00 | $ 3.203.00
5112 Rental or Lease of Property $ - $ -
5113 Sale of Property $ - $ -
5114 Subscription Sales (Memberships) $ - $ -
5115 Insurance Recoveries $ - $ -
5116 Insurance Reimbursement $ - $ .
5117 Return Check Charges $ - S -
5118 Utility Reimbursements $ - Y -
5119 Vending Machine Commissions 3 - $ -
5120 Other Concessions $ - S -
5121 Other - Miscellaneous Income $ 3.333.00 t $ 3,333.00
5122 Other - Certificate of Deposit Interest $ - ’ $ 16,823.25
5123 Other - $ - $ -
5124 Other - $ - $ -
5125 Other - $ - 3 -
5126 Other - $ - $ -
5127 Other - $ - $ -
5128 Other - 5 - 3 -
5129 Other - $ - 1l $ .
5130 Other - $ - 3 -
5131 Other - 3 - $ -
5132 Other - $ - $ R

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 3 5,833.00( $ 23,359.25
6000 NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS:
6111 Contributions from Other Funds $ - S -

Grand Total Health Fund $ 5,833.00 )| $ 1,285,692.75

" S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Monday, August 28,2017




EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018
Page 2b

20162017 ACCOUNT fl BASIS AND 2017-2018 ACCOUNT

OVER " LIMIT OF ENSUING CHARGEABLE ESTIMATED BY APPROVED BY

(UNDER) I ESTIMATE INCOME GOVERNING BOARD EXCISE BOARD

- " 90.00%

- 90.060%

- 90.00%;

- 90.00%

- 90.00%i

R " 90.00%
90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

AlAR|n A AL |lAlARlAa |||l ]lea sl
.

- 90.00%

'
.

f
el | C2l B Kl Bl Bl DL BR C B C A CA A P A A P A Py S
'

I

855,065.28 855,065.28

el el Rl Kl Ll ol [l o B D2l 2 2N T8 2N [0 [V T2 [P0 IR 7Y 17
'

Allon
'

'
ol e e
g e

2,500.00 2,500.00

703.00 78.05%]

- 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%)|

- 90.00%

- 90.00%i

- 90.00%

- 90.00%
- 90.00%

3,333.00

.
wimlen|ln|ale |l ]n|e

- 90.00%

- 100.00%
16,823.25 0.00%
- 90.00%)

. 90.00%

- 90.00%

L 90.00%
| 90.00%)
R 90.00%)

- 90.00%

. 90.00%

- 90.00%

- 90.00%)
17,526.25 ]

AlAlH Al AlAIV AN ]ALn
i}

......

o
'

AN
.

'

o | s
.

Ll KN Lol CoB C2 8 2N 2N T2 8 R I8 K R K S I 1 A A A e 2
f
LR LA Ll Ll o CC Eol CL N B ) RN KN R Y Y E 0 RN RPN [0 PPN VN (2 K2 17

.
Alnlala|lala|ela e ] e] e
.

Al A|n
.

5,833.00 5,833.00

A

.
O
<
S
-]
Lo |
4l

.
wn

.
@

1]

$ 17,526.25 |IB - |Is 860,898.28 || $ 860,898.28
Monday, August 28,2017

S.A.&l. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

~ EXHIBIT "E" 3
| Schedule 5, Expenditures Emergency Medical Fund Cash Accounts of Current and All Prior Years I
&UMALL PRIOR YEARS _ 2016-2017
Cash Balance Reported to Excise Board 6-30-2016 $ 3.634.950.69
Cash Fund Balance Transferred Out $ -
Cash Fund Balance Transferred In $ -
Adjusted Cash Balance $ 3,634,950.69
Ad Valorem Tax Apportioned To Year In Caption $ 614,590.74
Miscellaneous Revenue (Schedule 4) $ 1,285,692.75
Cash Fund Balance Forward From Preceding Year $ -
Prior Expenditures Recovered $ -
TOTAL RECEIPTS % 3 1,900,283.49
TOTAL RECEIPTS AND BALANCE $ 5,535,234.18
Warrants of Year in Caption $ 2,062,706.05
Interest Paid Thereon $ -
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 3 2,062,706.05
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30, 2017 _ | $ 3,472,528.13
Reserve for Warrants Outstanding - II's 113,703.18
Reserve for Interest on Warrants b
Reserves From Schedule 8 $ -
TOTAL LIABILITES AND RESERVE $ 113,703.18
DEFICIT: (Red Figure) $ -
CASH BALANCE FORWARD TO- SUCCEEDING YEAR $ 3,358,824.95
Schedule 6, Emergency Medical Fund Warrant Account of Current and All Prior Years
CURRENT AND ALL PRIOR YEARS TOTAL
Warrants OQutstanding 6-30-2016 of Year in Caption " $ 204,328.13
Warrants Registered During Year 3 1,972,081.10
TOTAL $ 2,176,409.23
Warrants Paid During Year $ 2,062,706.05
Warrants Converted to Bonds or Judgements $ -
Warrants Cancelled 3 -
Warrants Estopped by Statute 3 -
TOTAL WARRANTS RETIRED " $ 2,062,706.05
BALANCE WARRANTS OUTSTANDING JUNE 30, 2017 s 113,703.18]
[ — — ———
||Sc_lrcdule 7,2016 Ad Valorem Tax Account
2016 Net Valuation Certified To County Excise Board $ 213.202.825.00 3.040 Mills Amount
Total Proceeds of Levy as Certified B 648,136.59
Additions: || $ -
Deductions: It s -
Gross Balance Tax $ 648,136.59
Less Reserve for Delingent Tax $ 58,921.51
Reserve for Protest Pending
Balance Available Tax $ 589,215.08
Deduct 2016 Tax Apportioned $ 614,590.74
Net Balance 2016 Tax in Process of Collection or $ -
Excess Collections || B 25,375.66 |
"S.A.&I Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Monday, August 28,2017



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

= Page3
| Schedule §, (Continued) ]
[ 2015-2016 2014-2015 2013-2014 20122013 2011-2012 120102011 TOTAL
5 B . I[s B - ls - Is . s 3,634,950.60
$ - s N E M E B E - |Is - s :
s - s -_IIs - |Is - |Is - Is - “ $ -
$ - )Is B - s - IIs - |Is - s 3,634,950.69
$ B - JIs - s - s - |Is - JIs 614,590.74
$ - s - s - s B - |I's - Iis 1,285,692.75
$ - s - Ils - IIs - |is - s - 1Is -
$ - |Is - |Is - |Is - s - s _‘ $ -
$ - s - |Is - s B - '? | $ 1,900,283.49
$ - |Is - s - s B - |Is - |I's 5,535,234.18
$ - |Is - |I's - s - s - s - |I's 2,062,706.05
$ - |is - s - |Is - |I's - |is - Iis -
$ - Is - I8 - |Is - s - |I's BB 2,062,706.05
$ - 1Is - s - IIs - s - " $ - s 3,472,528.13
$ - s - Is B - 1[s - |5 - II's 113,703.18
$ - s B - s - IIs - s B -
$ - s - s - |Is B B - s -
$ - |Is - |Is - s - s - |Is - |I's 113,703.18
5 ~ s - Is ] " 5 B - |is - s 3
$ - s - I8 - _|Is - I8 - s - |I's 3,358,824.95
Schedule 6, (Continued) }
2016-2017 2015-2016 2014-2015 20132014 2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 |
S 20432813 [ B =[5 B - Is - I[s :
$  1972,081.10] 8 - Is B N E - Iis - II's -
$  2176409.23]s - s - |8 - s - s - |Is -
s 2,062,706.05 |5 - s B - s ; “s B E -
$ - |Is - Iis - s - s - |Is - s -
$ - s - s - lis - s - II's - |I's -
$ - |Is - s - s - Is - |Is - lis -
$  2,062,706.05] - |i's - s - IIs - |Is - |ls -
$ 113,703.18][$ - 1[s -5 - I8 N E - [ -
[ Schedule 9, Emergency Medical Fund Investments -
] Investments | LIQUIDATIONS Barred Investments |
INVESTED IN on Hand Since By Collections Amortized by on Hand
June 30, 2016 Purchased of Cost Premium Court Order June 30, 2017
Certificates of Deposit || 3 2.042.064.60 [ - [s - Is - s - J[s 205888785
$ B - s - s - Is - s -
$ - |Is B - s - Is - |Is -
$ - |Is B - Is - s - s .
$ - s - |I's - s - Is - s -
$ - s - |Is - s - s - s -
$ - s - s B B - s .
3 - s - s - I's - s - |I's -
s - s s - Is - s - s B
$ - I's B 3B G - IIs -
TOTAL INVESTMENTS|[ S 2,042,064.60 [ $ - s B B ~ |[s__ 2.058887.85]

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Monday, August 28,2017



EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017

EXHIBIT "E"

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

Schedule 8(a), Report Of Prior Year's Expenditures

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT

RESERVES

WARRANTS

BALANCE

ORIGINAL

APPROPRIATED ACCOUNTS

6-30-2016

SINCE

LAPSED

APPROPRIATIONS

ISSUED

APPROPRIATIONS

192 EMERGENCY MEDICAL BUDGET ACCOUNT:

"92a Personal Services

1,995,000.00

{l92b Part Time Help

[lo2¢ Travel

5.000.00

"92d Maintenance and Operation

500,000.00

"92e Capital Outlay

I

"92f Intergovernmental

2g Other -rebursment
2h Other -

[02j other -

3
$
3
$
3 2,354,108.00
$
$
$
$
$

EZ Total

Al | |B|pln|[or|os |os |

t

Al |a|n e |l | |n|em
LI I}
——

4,854,108.00

e

||93a Personal Services

||93b Part Time Help

||93c Travel

"93d Maintenance and Operation

"93e Capital Outlay

"93f Intergovernmental

[lo3g Other - CD

||53h Other - reimbursements

llo3 Total

—+-
Aln | A m |on |os |os

1

AlajaAla|n e |n|n
’

Al | jn]on]enr e, lon |on
.

[os EMERGENCY MEDICAL AUDIT BUDGET ACCOUNT:

"95a Salaries and Expense of Audit and Report

55,000.00

||95b Intergovernmental

"950 Other -

||95d Other -

||95e Other -

|fos£ Other -

"95g Other -

"9511 Other -

o5 Total

AR A A A s s |5 |

1

Al |A|A AN |A |n|n
'

AlA | | |n]on | oo e

55,000.00

llo8 OTHER USES:

||98a Other Deductions

o5

[i98 Total

TOTAL GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

3 4,909,108.00

SUBJECT TO WARRANT ISSUE:

99 Provision for Interest on Warrants

3 -

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND

$ 4,909,108.00

Monday, August 28,2017

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR

PURPOSE:

Current Expense

Pro rata share of County Assessor's Budget as determined by County Excise Board

GRAND TOTAL - Emergency Medical Fund
[ —

S.A.&I. Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45




. EMERGENCY MEDICAL FUND ACCOUNTS COVERING THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016, to JUNE 30, 2017
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

Page 4
Governmental Budget Accounts
FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017 FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018
NET AMOUNT WARRANTS RESERVES LAPSED NEEDS AS APPROVED BY
SUPPLEMENTAL OF ISSUED BALANCE ESTIMATED BY COUNTY
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS KNOWNTOBE | GOVERNING | EXCISE BOARD
ADDED CANCELLED UNENCUMBERED BOARD
$ - s - |Is 199500000} S 137572432 $ 619275.68 || $  1.980,00000]| $  1,980,000.00
$ - s B - s - s - Is - |Is - |ls -
$ - I - |I's 5,000.00 || $ 2.104.67 $ 2,895.33 WL 5.000.00 || $ 5,000.00
s - |Is - |ls  500,00000] s 341.745.65 $ 158,254.35 || $ 538.908.00[| $  558,908.00
$ - s - |Is 2354108005 24011424 $ 2113993761l 8 2278608.00f[$  2,278608.00
$ - |Is - s - IIs - |Is - |Is - s - s -
$ - s - |Is - |ls - |Is - |Is - |Is - |I's -
$ - |Is - s - Iis - s - |Is - Its - |ls .
$ - I - s - s - s - s - |I's - |ls -
$ - |Is - IS 485410800} $  1959.688.88 || $ - I8 2894419.12||$  4,822,516.00][$  4,822,516.00
5 - s - |Is - " $ - s - s - |Is - s -
$ - |Is - |Is - |Is - s - |Is - |ts - |I's i
$ - s - s - s - s - |I's - s - IIs -
$ - s - s - JIs - |Is - s - |Is - |Is -
s - "s - |I's - s - |Is - |Is - IIs - |l's -
$ - s - |I's B - I's - s - |I's - |Is -
S - s - s - s B - s - |Iis - s -
$ - ls - Iis - Is - s - |l's - s - s -
$ - |is - s - |is - s - s -_IIs 3 E -
$ - |Is B 55,000.00 || $ 12,392.22 $ 42,607.78 | $ 8759200 | $ 87,592.00
$ - |ls - s - IIs - |Is - |I's - s - |I's -
5 - |Is - s - |ls - s - |I's - s - |l's -
S - |I's - |I's - s - I's - |I's - s - |I's .
S - I's - s - IIs - s $ - s - |I's -
$ - s - s - s - |I's B - |II's - s -
s - |Is - |I's - s - s - |Is - |ls - s -
s - |Is - |Is - |ls - s B - s - s i
$ - |Is - s 55000.00] $ 12,39222 || $ - s 42,607.78 | $ 87,592.00 | $ 87,592.00
| I
$ - I's - “ $ BB - s - |I's - s - " $ -
$ - s - |Is -_|ls - s $ - s B E -
I |
$ - |Is - |I's  4909,10800]|$ 1,972,081.10] $ - IIs 293702690 s  4910,108.00)|$  4,910,108.00
| (
$ -8 - |I's - s - s $ - s - s -]
- Is_ - |[$4909,108.00][S  1,972,081.10]$ - |[S 2937.02690][S__ 4910,108.00][$  4.910,108.00]
o Monday, August 28,TOT7
Estimate of Approved by
Needs by County
Goveming Board Excise Board
$ 491010800 ] $  4,910,108.00
s - Is -
$ _ 4910.10800[$ 4.910.108.00]f




Exhibit “Y” Page 1
CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD
ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF MCCURTAIN

We, the members of the Excise Board of said County and State, do hereby certify that we have examined the foregoing estimates of proposed current
expenses for the ensuing fiscal year as filed with the Emergency Medical Service Board, and those directly under, or in contractual relationship with,
the Emergency Medical Service Board; we have ascertained from the Financial Statements submitted therewith the amount of Surplus Balances of
Cash on Hand; we have considered the uncollected ad valorem taxes of the previous year or years; and we have ascertained that the probable Income
estimated to be collected from all sources other than ad valorem taxation may reasonably be expected as a revenue for the ensuing fiscal year, and that
the same does not exceed 90% of the actual collection from such sources for the previous fiscal year.

In so doing, we have diligently performed the duties imposed upon the Excise Board by 68 O.S. 1991 Section 3607, (1) ascertaining that the financial
statements, as to statistics therein contained reflect the true fiscal condition at the close of the fiscal year, or caused the same to be corrected so to
show; (2) struck from the estimate of needs so submitted any items not authorized by law and reduced to the sum authorized by law any items
restricted by statute as to the amount lawfully expendable therefore; (3) supplemented such estimate, after proper publication, by an estimate of needs
prepared by this Excise Board to make provision for mandatory governmental functions where the estimate submitted wholly failed or was deemed
inadequate to fulfill the mandate of the Constitutions or of the Legislature; (4) computed the total means available to each fund in the manner
provided; and (5) then and only thereafier. -

Accordingly, we have and do hereby appropriate the Surplus Balances of Cash on Hand, and the Revenues and Levies hereinafter set forth for each
Fund to the several and specific purposes named in such estimates, by each, to the intent and purpose that CONSTITUTIONAL GOVERNMENTAL
FUNCTIONS shall be first assured and provided for, and subsequently to provide for Legislative Governmental Functions insofar as to the available
Surpluses, Revenues and Levies will permit; and we have provided also that the Levies arc in excess of the amount appropriated to needs after
deducting the surplus cash balance on hand, and Estimated Revenues other than tax, by the percentage and amount or reserve for delinquent tax as
hereinafier set forth, which we have determined in the manner provided by law.

We further certify that we have examined the within statements of account and estimated needs or requirements of the Governing Board of 2016
County, in relation to the Sinking Fund or Funds thereof, and after finding the same correct or having caused the same to be corrected pursuant to 68
0.S. 1991 Section 3009, have approved the requirements therefor to fulfill the conditions of Section 26 and 28 of Article 10, Oklahoma Constitution,
and have made and certified a tax levy therefor to the extent of the excess of said total requirements over the total of items 2, 3, 6, and 12 of Exhibit
"Y" (Page 2) and any other legal deduction, including a reserve of Q1110% for delinquent taxes.

"S.A&I. Form 268BRO8 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45 Monday, August 28,2017



Date: 712122017 Assessor's Report to Excise Board

Time: 4:29PM McCurhin
. Personal Real Public Total Total Total Valuation
School District Property Estate Service Valuation Exemptions Less Exemptions
D-1 Rural 441,014 2,654,076 1,335,628 4,430,718 233,312 4,197,406
Garvin City 5,780 307,392 70,625 383,797 42,783 341,014
IDA1-Forest Grv 2,694,741 611,341 91,488 3,397.570 1,953 3,395,617
umm for D-1 Forst Grove 3,141,638 3,672,609 1,487,741 8,212,085 278,048 7,934,037 j
0-23 Rural §7.277 1,509,708 988,403 2,555,388 190,780 2,384,588
| Totals for D-23 Glover 87217 1,608,708 888,403 2,655,388 180,790 2,384,588
D-37 Rural 282,193 3,033,248 389,729 3,705,168 255,890 3,449,278
IDA37-Denison 220,762 2,999,066 421,891 3,641,819 182,274 3,459,545
| Totals for D-37 Denison 502,955 8,032,312 811,720 7,348,587 438,164 ‘ 6808823 |
D-72 Rural 98,518 2,501,777 436,312 3,034,607 340,369 2,694,238
| Totals for D-72 HollyCroek 66,618 2,801,777 438,312 3,034,607 340,389 2,684,238 *I
BB-8-Lukfata 25 2977 775 3777 0 37
D-9 Rural 2,849,773 3,289,530 556,710 6,706,013 388,500 6,307,513
L‘rm for D-9 Lukfata 2,849,788 3,302,507 857,485 6,709,790 398,500 6,311,290 j
1-11 Rural 34,111,184 16,812,385 8,875,603 69,799,152 805,113 58,994,039
Millerton City 100,423 430,554 141,792 672,769 81,837 590,932
Valliant City 443,478 2,559,488 997,968 4,000,944 175,847 3,825,007
Lrouus for k11 Valllant 34,858,065 19,802,437 10,016,383 84,472,885 1,062,797 63,410,088 7
113 Rural 923,403 2,859,182 3,049,119 6,831,704 308,343 6,523,361
Ilm for 113 EagloTown 923,403 2,859,162 3,049,119 8,831,704 308,343 6,623,381 ]
14 Rural 222,652 4,160,715 768,795 5,182,162 369,268 4,812,694
Smithville City 29,100 16,567 954 48,621 2,954 43,867
| Totals for |14 Smithville 261,752 4,177,282 799,749 6,228,783 372,222 4,856,561 —l
1-39 Rural 111,881 2,631,429 873,456 3,616,866 270,832 3,346,034
Wright City 26,263 768,370 193,423 686,056 153,069 832,987
l Totals for 139 WrightCity 138,244 3,397,789 1,088,879 4,602,922 423,901 4.179.021_|
1-5 Rura) ) 181,747 3,772,724 4,074,778 8,029,249 313,453 7,715,796
IDAS-Idabel CTY 2,230,920 16,261,297 1,547,070 20,029,287 1,325,021 18,704,266
er for I-5 Idabel 2,412,887 20,024,021 5,621,848 28,068,538 1,638,474 26,420,082
Haworth City 18,980 300,001 63,367 382,358 56,992 325,366
18 Rural 444,748 7,049,916 691,477 8,186,139 710,395 7.475,744
|_mals for 1-8 Haworth 483,738 7,349,917 754,844 8,568,497 767,387 7,801,110 ‘I
71 Rural 262,340 8,688,738 3,557,311 12,506,389 460,990 12,045,399
| Totals for 171 Battiest 262,340 8,688,738 3,557,311 12,508,389 480,990 12,045,399
BB-74 8-Bow CTY 1,618,193 10,807,224 3,619,376 16,044,793 679,537 15,365,256
174 Rural 8,384,623 30,384,837 3,713,129 42,482,589 954,144 41,528,445
Lrotau for I-74 Broken Bow 10,002,816 41,192,081 7,332,606 68,627,382 1,833,681 66,893,701
Totzl Assessed Valuation: 55,758,106 124,408,550 36,489,279 21 8,655,935 8,313,666 208,342,269

I, Stan Lyles County Assessor of McCurtain County, Oklahoma do certify that the values as st forth for the above School Distri
said County are true and correct for the year 2017 as certified by the State Board Of Equalization.

= O _
Given under my hand this ‘- | day of Yo, 2017 Stan Lyles, McCuriain Coumty-Asgessor
“\““"“"”//,
e“ Ly l’&

"'%om*

’,
"I




CERTIFICATE OF EXCISE BOARD

ESTIMATE OF NEEDS FOR 2017-2018

Page 2

[EABIT Y ]
ounty Excise Board's Appropriation E.M.S Sinking Fund

f Income and Revenue Fund (Exc. Homesteads)

IAppropriation Approved & Provision Made $ 4.909,108.00 | $ -
Appropriation of Revenues $ - $ -
Excess of Assets Over Liabilities $ 347242745 % -
Unclaimed Protest Tax Refunds $ e $ =
Miscellaneous Estimated Revenues S 860898281 § -
Est. Value of Surplus Tax in Process S - $ =
Sinking Fund Contributions $ - $ -
Surplus Builing Fund Cash g - $ s
[Total Other Than 2016 Tax $ - 3 -
Balance Required $ 57578227 $ -
IAdd 10% for Delinquency 3 57,578.23 (] $ -
[Total Required for 2016 Tax $  633.360.50 ||.5 -

3.04 0.00 ]

ate of Levy Required and Certihied (in Mills)

We further certify that the net assessed valuation of the Property, subject to ad valorem taxes, after the amount of all Homestead Exemptions have been
deducted in the said County as finally equalized and certified by the State Board of Equalization for the current year 2017-2018 is as follows:

VALUATION AND LEVIES EXCLUDING HOMESTEADS

County Real Personal Public Service | Total
otal Valuation, T 116,094 88400 [F__ 55.758.106.00 |[ 3 36,489.279.00 |[S_ 208,342,269.00

and that the assessed valuations herein certified have been used in computing the rates of mill levies and the proceeds thereof appropriated as aforesaid; and that
having ascertained as aforesaid, the aggregate amount to be raised by ad valorem taxation, we thereupon made the levies therefor as provided by law as follows:

General Fu 0.00 Mills; Building Fund 0.00 Mills; Sinking Fund 0.00 Mills; Sub-Total 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Budget Account (Levy Per Applicable Statute) 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Free Fair Additional Improvement Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Library Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/2 of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Cooperative County/City-County Library Budget Account (1.00 to 4.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
County Cemetery (Prior To Aug. 15, 1933) Budget Account (Net Proceeds of 1/5 of 1.00 Mill) 0.00 Mills;
Public Buildings Budget Account (Not To Exceed 5.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
County Health Fund (Not To Exceed 2.50 Mills) 0.00 Mills;
Emergency Medical Service ( Not To Exceed 3.00 Mills) 3.04 Mills;
Total County Levies 3.04 Mills;
County Wide Levy For Schools (4.00 Mills) 0.00 Mills;

3.04 Mills;

Total County Wide Levy

and we do hereby order the above levies to be certified forthwith by the Secretary of this Board to the County Assessor of said County, in order that the County
Assessor may immediately extend said levies upon the Tax Rolls for the year 2018 without regard to any protest that may be filed against

any levies, as required by 68 O. S. 1991, Section 2869
Dated at » Oklahoma, this Q day of’

digh

2007

Excise Board Member

S.A.&l Form 268BR98 Entity: McCurtain EMS Board, 45

. 2018.

Monday, August 28,2017




Total Valuation

Total Gross Valuation Real Property
Total Homestead Exemption

Total Real Property
Total Personal Property
Total Public Service Property

Total Valuation of Property

MCCURTAIN COUNTY, 45

STATISTICAL DATA

FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017

1]

L)

124,408,550.00
8,313,666.00

116,094,884.00
55,758,106.00
36.489.279.00

208,342,269.00



